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SRA IR IaC dAlbglc

SRS TR T Gk

Bice ARl U HRaun

R $TY i e
SFRE TH.TH, SR
SR &0 =
SIRE UL T, UTR
SR O T, et

SR P.P.HpHRHITCH
SR S.H.F.J ARG

SR G.G.IR

SR TN AT

SR O.PHGHI
SRS K.V, $0T 134T

TRAA.S. 9

CAUEI]

15 Aug 1947 — 31 Dec 1947

01 Jan 1948 — 14 Jan 1949

15 Jan 1949 — 14 Jan 1953

15 Jan 1953 — 14 May 1955

15 May 1955 — 7 May 1957

8 May 1957 — 7 May 1961

8 May 1961 — 19 November 1962
20 November 1962 — 7 June 1966
8 June 1966 — 7 June 1969

8 June 1969 — 14 January 1973
15 January 1973 — 31 May 1975
1 June 1975 — 31 May 1978

1 June 1978 — 31 May 1981

1 June 1981 — 31 July 1983

1 August 1983 — 31 January 1986
1 February 1986 — 30 April 1988

1 May 1988 — 30 June 1990

1 July 1990 — 30 June 1993

1 July 1993 — 18 November 1994

22 November 1994 — 30 September
1997

1 October 1997 — 30 September 2000



22

23

24

25

26

27

28.

29.

30.

oA S. UsTHTHA
SR N.C fast
SRd J.J. Rig
SR U PR
SRd VK. Rig
SR feshH Rig

SRd Gas R g g

SR fafte Iad

SR TS g ARG

1 October 2000 — 31 December 2002

1 January 2003 — 31 January 2005

01 February 2005 — 30 September 2007
30 September 2007 — 30 March 2010
31 March 2010 — 31 May 2012

01 June 2012 — 31 July 2014

31 July 2014 — 31 December 2016

31 December 2016 — 31 December
2019

31 December 2019 — incumbent



