क्रम संख्या	नाम	कार्यकाल
1	जनरल सर रॉबर्ट लॉकहार्ट	15 Aug 1947 – 31 Dec 1947
2	जनरल सर रॉय बुचेर	01 Jan 1948 – 14 Jan 1949
3	फील्ड मार्शल केएम करियप्पा	15 Jan 1949 – 14 Jan 1953
4	जनरल केएस राजेंद्र सिंहजी	15 Jan 1953 – 14 May 1955
5	जनरल एस.एम. श्रीनागेश	15 May 1955 – 7 May 1957
6	जनरल के.एस. थिमय्या	8 May 1957 – 7 May 1961
7	जनरल पी.एन. थापर	8 May 1961 – 19 November 1962
8	जनरल जे.एन. चौधरी	20 November 1962 – 7 June 1966
9	जनरल P.P.कुमारमंगलम	8 June 1966 – 7 June 1969
10	जनरल S.H.F.J.मानेकशॉ	8 June 1969 – 14 January 1973
11	जनरल G.G.बेवूर	15 January 1973 – 31 May 1975
12	जनरल T.N.रैना	1 June 1975 – 31 May 1978
13	जनरल O.P.मल्होत्रा	1 June 1978 – 31 May 1981
14	जनरल K.V. कृष्णा राओ	1 June 1981 – 31 July 1983
15	जनरल A.S. वैद्य	1 August 1983 – 31 January 1986
16	जनरल K.सुंदरजी	1 February 1986 – 30 April 1988
17	जनरल V.N. शर्मा	1 May 1988 – 30 June 1990
18	जनरल S.F. रोड्रिगुइस	1 July 1990 – 30 June 1993
19	जनरल B.C.जोशी	1 July 1993 – 18 November 1994
20	जनरल S.रॉय चौधरी	22 November 1994 – 30 September 1997
21	जनरल V.P.मलिक	1 October 1997 – 30 September 2000

22	जनरल S. पद्मनाभन	1 October 2000 – 31 December 2002
23	जनरल N.C विज	1 January 2003 – 31 January 2005
24	जनरल J.J. सिंह	01 February 2005 – 30 September 2007
25	जनरल दीपक कपूर	30 September 2007 – 30 March 2010
26	जनरल V.K. सिंह	31 March 2010 – 31 May 2012
27	जनरल बिक्रम सिंह	01 June 2012 – 31 July 2014
28.	जनरल दलबीर सिंह सुहाग	31 July 2014 – 31 December 2016
29.	जनरल बिपिन रावत	31 December 2016 – 31 December 2019
30.	जनरल मनोज मुकुंद नरवणे	31 December 2019 – incumbent